
Sl 
No. 

Name
Option 

Number
Present Station Home Station

Date from 
Present 
Station

Date of 
Retirement

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 G.R.REMYA 1 ANKAMALLY TRIVANDRUM 22/05/2015 31/03/2043 SC

2 S.SHERLY 1 CHAVAKKAD TRIVANDRUM 22/02/2016 31/05/2030 SC

3 T.JAYAKUMAR 1 ALUVA TRIVANDRUM 26/05/2015 30/04/2021 PH

4 L.S.KUMARBABU 3 THRIKKAKARA TRIVANDRUM 22/02/2016 28/02/2034 PH

5 S.ARUN KUMAR 1 NEDUMANGADU NEDUMANGADU 12/04/2010 31/05/2030 ICM

6 D.N.BEENA 1 NEYYATTINKARA TRIVANDRUM 01/04/2011 30/04/2031

7 T.USHAKUMARI 1 NEYYATTINKARA NEYYATTINKARA 21/06/2011 31/03/2022

8 S.JALAJA KUMARI 1 NEYYATTINKARA TRIVANDRUM 22/06/2011 31/02/2021

9 K.SATHEESH 1 ATTINGAL ATTINGAL 18/07/2013 31/05/2025

10 C.RAJESH 3 VARKALA SOUTH PARAVUR 21/02/2014 31/05/2027

11 V.PRAKASH KUMAR 3 MAVELIKARA KARUNAGAPALLY 24/02/2014 31/05/2029

12 A.SURESHKUMAR 1 NORTH PARAVUR TRIVANDRUM 13/08/2014 31/05/2020

13 M.SATHEESH 1 KOCHI NEYYATTINKARA 27/09/2014 31/05/2029

14 D.PRADEEP 1 ATTINGAL TRIVANDRUM 01/10/2014 31/05/2024

15 S.MADHU GOPAL 1 KOLLAM TRIVANDRUM 15/05/2015 31/05/2022

16 R.SHIBU 1 KODUNGALLUR TRIVANDRUM 22/05/2015 31/01/2031

17 A.NISHEENA 2 VARKALA KOLLAM 23/06/2015 31/03/2022

18 C.SOBHANA 1 ATTINGAL NEYYATTINKARA 24/06/2015 31/05/2024

19 V.S.DIVYARAJ 1 KOTTAYAM TRIVANDRUM 29/06/2015 31/03/2038

20 LEKSHMI.S.NAIR 1 KOTTAYAM TRIVANDRUM 29/06/2015 31/05/2033

21 G.S.BINDHU 1 KOTTAYAM TRIVANDRUM 29/06/2015 31/05/2033

22 S.R.SHAN 1 PONNANI TRIVANDRUM 29/06/2015 31/05/2041

23 S.S.RANJITH 1 PONNANI NEYYATTINKARA 29/06/2015 31/03/2036

24 V.SURESHKUMAR 2 KOTTAKKAL KOZHIKODE 01/08/2015 30/04/2019

25 G.SHAIJU 1 ELOOR NEYYATTINKARA 08/09/2015 31/03/2039

26 R.A.MANJUSHA 2 IRINJALAKUDA NEDUMANGADU 20/02/2016 31/05/2034

27 P.SMITHA 1 KALAMASSERY TRIVANDRUM 21/02/2016 30/06/2033

GENERAL TRANSFER  2016 DRAFT QUEUE LIST FOR SENIOR CLERK 
KERALA MUNICIPAL COMMON SERVICE 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
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Present Station Home Station

Date from 
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Station

Date of 
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Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

28 U.PRAKASHKUMAR 1 THRIKKAKARA TRIVANDRUM 22/02/2016 31/05/2027

29 S.JEESMA 1 GURUVAYOOR TRIVANDRUM 29/02/2016 31/05/2034

30 S.VINODKUMAR 1 ANKAMALLY ATTINGAL 29/02/2016 31/05/2033

1 C.S.ANILA 1 KOTTAYAM KARUNAGAPALLY 12/08/2015 31/05/2036 SC/ICM

2 L.JAYA 2 KAYAMKULAM KAYAMKULAM 16/04/2010 31/05/2026

3 SHIJU.A.AZEEZ 1 PATHANAMTHITTA KOTTARAKKARA 02/05/2010 31/05/2030

4 D.N.BEENA 3 NEYYATTINKARA TRIVANDRUM 01/04/2011 30/04/2031

5 L.LEENAMOL 1 SOUTH PARAVUR KOLLAM 21/06/2011 31/05/2029

6 S.JALAJA KUMARI 3 NEYYATTINKARA TRIVANDRUM 22/06/2011 31-02-2021

7 K.SUGATHAN 1 KOLLAM KOLLAM 01/09/2011 31/05/2023

8 K.NADIRSHA 3 KOTTAKKAL PUNALUR 23/07/2013 31/05/2027

9 V.D.BIJU 1 PUNALUR KOLLAM 14/08/2013 31/12/2036

10 C.RAJESH 2 VARKALA SOUTH PARAVUR 21/02/2014 31/05/2027

11 SADIQU ALI KHAN 1 PATHANAMTHITTA PUNALUR 22/02/2014 312-05-2023

12 V.PRAKASH KUMAR 2 MAVELIKARA KARUNAGAPALLY 24/02/2014 31/05/2029

13 V.B.AJITHKUMAR 1 THRISSUR KOLLAM 07/04/2014 31/05/2027

14 A.NIZAMUDEEN 1 CHANGANASSERY KOLLAM 29/04/2014 31/05/2029

15 VERGIN VARGHESE 1 CHENGANNUR KOLLAM 14/06/2014 31/03/2033

16 SUBASH CHANDRA BOSE 1 CHANGANASSERY KOLLAM 01/08/2014 30/04/2018

17 S.SANTHOSHKUMAR 1 ALAPPUZHA KOLLAM 01/08/2014 30/04/2020

18 M.SABU 1 KOCHI KOLLAM 01/08/2014 31/05/2024

19 M.NAZEER 1 CHENGANNUR KARUNAGAPALLY 01/08/2014 30/04/2029

20 SASIDHARAN PRADEEP 2 MARADU ADOOR 01/08/2014 30/11/2014

21 W.VINCENT 1 PAYYANNUR ANTHOOR 01/08/2014 31/05/2033

22 T.SREELATHA 3 CHANGANASSERY KARUNAGAPALLY 14/05/2015 31/05/2037

23 B.AJITHKUMAR 1 ALAPPUZHA KARUNAGAPALLY 15/05/2015 31/05/2029

24 K.JACOB 1 SOUTH PARAVUR KOLLAM 15/05/2015 30/04/2026

25 I.FAIZAL 1 KOCHI PUNALUR 18/05/2015 31/05/2028

26 A.R.REDURAJ 2 NORTH PARAVUR KARUNAGAPALLY 22/05/2015 31/05/2031

27 V.ANILAL 1 PERINTHALMANNA KOLLAM 25/05/2015 28/02/2026

28 S.V.ARCHA 1 THRIKKAKARA KOLLAM 28/05/2015 30/11/2044

KOLLAM MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

29 G.BINDHU 1 KARUNAGAPALLY KOLLAM 22/06/2015 31/05/2027

30 A.POOKUNJU 1 KARUNAGAPALLY KOLLAM 23/06/2015 31/05/2019

31 BIJI THOMAS 1 VARKALA KOLLAM 23/06/2015 31/05/2037

32 A.NISHEENA 1 VARKALA KOLLAM 23/06/2015 31/03/2022

33 T.PAVITHRAN 1 KARUNAGAPALLY KARUNAGAPALLY 23/06/2015 28/02/2030

34 N.RESHMI 2 IRRINJALAKUDA KOLLAM 24/06/2015 31/10/2033

35 J.L.DALIMOL 1 THIROOR KOLLAM 24/06/2015 31/05/2037

36 B.JAYASREE 3 KOTTAYAM KARUNAGAPALLY 26/06/2015 31/05/2021

37 S.DEEPA 2 KOTTAYAM VARKALA 29/06/2015 31/05/2032

38 S.R.SHAN 3 PONNANI TRIVANDRUM 29/06/2015 31/05/2041

39 Y.BINDHU 1 THRIKKAKARA KOLLAM 05/08/2015 31/05/2038

40 R.A.MANJUSHA 3 IRINJALAKUDA NEDUMANGADU 20/02/2016 31/05/2034

41 B.VINODCHANDRA 2 CHENGANNUR 31/07/2029

42 RETHURAJ.A.R 3 NORTH PARAVUR KOLLAM 22/05/2015 31/05/2031

43 JAYARAJAN.N 2 PUNALUR KOTTARAKKARA 17/07/2011 30/04/2023

44 P.GOPAKUMAR 1 SOUTH PARAVUR KOLLAM 01/08/2014 31/07/2036

45 MATHEW.J 1 THRISSUR KOLLAM 23/02/2014 31/05/2027

1 M.P.HARIKRISHNAN 1 KUNNAMKULAM KOCHI 16/08/2007 31/12/2033

2 C.N.USHAKUMARI 1 THRIPUNITHURA 17/08/2008 31/05/2020
3 LIGO VARGHESE 2 ALUVA 01/06/2011 31/01/2029
4 S.SUDHEESH 3 KOLLAM KOLLAM 19/06/2011 28/02/2041
5 R.MADHUSOODANAN NAIR 1 TRIVANDRUM KOCHI 21/06/2011 31/05/2025

6 N.A.SIDIQUE 2 ALUVA THRIKKAKARA 21/06/2011 31/03/2040

7 MATHEW T.VARGHESE 1 KOTTAYAM KOTTAYAM 03/08/2011 31/05/2025

8 S.SHYAM KUMAR 2 KOTTAYAM THRIPUNITHURA 17/07/2013 31/05/2033

9 K.KRISHNANKUTTY 3 KOLLAM KOTTARAKKARA 23/02/2014 30/04/2024

10 A.FAIZAL 1 ALAPPUZHA ALAPPUZHA 27/02/2014 31/01/2034

11 M.NAZEER 2 CHENGANNUR KARUNAGAPALLY 01/08/2014 30/04/2029

12 P.A.FAIZAL 1 NORTH PARAVUR KOCHI 21/12/2014 31/05/2035

13 T.A.SHANITHA 2 VAIKKOM KOTTAYAM 23/06/2015 31/05/2030

14 P.R.SINU 1 ELOOR KOCHI 25/06/2015 31/12/2044
15 B.SHEELA 2 VAIKKOM ALAPPUZHA 01/07/2015 31/05/2021

KOCHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

16 U.PRAKASHKUMAR 1 THRIKKAKARA TRIVANDRUM 22/02/2016 31/05/2027

17 H.SUDHEESH 1 PONNANI ALAPPUZHA 22/02/2016 31/05/2041

18 O.R.SHILA 1 THRISSUR THRIKKAKARA 09/03/2016 31/05/2024

19 SUNILKUMAR MENON 1 ELOOR KOCHI 00-06-2015 30/08/2027

20 V.C.ASOKAN 1 KALAMASSERY KOCHI 00-10-2014 31/05/2026

21 C.B.SUNIL 1 THRIPUNITHURA KOCHI 31/03/2027

22 RESNA.P.M THRIKKAKARA ALUVA 17/07/2013 30/07/2024

1 M.P.ABHILASH 1 GURUVAYOOR THRISSUR 01/08/2014 31/05/2036 SC

2 P.K.AKBAR 1 NILAMBUR NILAMBUR 29/09/2012 30/04/2034

3 N.K.AMEERALI 2 PERINTHALMANNA GURUVAYOOR 24/06/2014 28/02/2027

4 K.S.NARAYANAN 1 IRINJALAKUDA THRISSUR 22/06/2015 31/10/2028

5 K.B.SUMIDEVI 1 KUNNAMKULAM THRISSUR 25/06/2015 30/09/2036

6 M.AJU JOSEPH 1 CHALAKUDY THRISSUR 01/07/2015 31/05/2033
7 A.SURESH KUMAR 3 PAYYANNUR CHITTUR-T MANGALAM 25/07/2015 30/04/2025

8 M.SATHYANATHAN 2 CHITTUR-T-MANGALAM PALAKKAD 31/05/2023

9 RADHIKA 1 GURUVAYOOR THRISSUR 19/05/2015 30/04/2027

10 A.C.NISHAD 1 CHAVAKKAD THRISSUR 21/02/2014 31/05/2044

11 DHANYA.G 1 CHAVAKKAD THRISSUR 21/02/2014 28/02/2037

12 RADHAKRISHNAN.C.R 1 GURUVAYOOR THRISSUR 27/06/2015 31/07/2019

13 SWAPNA.PS 1 GURUVAYOOR THRISSUR 01/04/2011 31/05/2032

1 P.PRAMODDAS 3 MALAPPURAM KONDOTTY 31/01/2026 SC
2 P.R.RAJESHKUMAR 1 KOCHI CHERTHALA 20/06/2011 31-04-2029
3 P.SIJESH 3 MANJERI THALASSERY 24/06/2015 31/05/2035
4 K.P.VIDYA 1 KOTTAKKAL KOZHIKODE 29/06/2015 31/03/2035
5 V.SURESHKUMAR 1 KOTTAKKAL KOZHIKODE 01/08/2015 30/04/2019

6 K.K.SURESH 1 KUNNAMKULAM KODUVALLY 20/08/2015 31/05/2028

7 K.SHINEMON 2 PONNANI KOZHIKODE 31/08/2015 31/03/2040

8 P.SARITHA 1 PONNANI FEROKE 31/08/2015 31/05/2037

9 T.SASIDHARAN 1 MALAPPURAM MALAPPURAM 31/03/2022

10 NEETHU.K 3 KOZHIKODE MUKKOM 21/06/2011 31/05/2041

11 N.SHAJU 1 KALPETTA KOZHIKODE 10/06/2015 31/12/2028

THRISSUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

KOZHIKODE  MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
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No. 

Name
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Number
Present Station Home Station

Date from 
Present 
Station

Date of 
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Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 K.USHA 1 PAYYANNUR KANNUR 09/06/2015 31/01/2021 SC

2 RAJAN PUTHUSSERY 2 NILAMBUR IRRITTY 25/06/2015 31/05/2021 PH

3 T.V.JYOTHI LEKSHMI 1 KOZHIKODE THALASSERY 19/02/2016 31/03/2032 Wife of Jawan

4 K.ANEESH KUMAR 1 THALASSERY KANNUR 05/06/2007 31/05/2026

5 SATHEESH KUMAR OTHEYETH 1 THALASSERY KANNUR 22/06/2011 31/05/2029

6 C.PRADEEPAN 1 KUTHUPARAMBA KANNUR 01/03/2014 31/05/2023

7 W.VINCENT 3 PAYYANNUR ANTHOOR 01/08/2014 31/05/2033

8 M.AJITH KUMAR 1 KOZHIKODE KUTHUPARAMBA 23/06/2015 29/02/2032

9 K.C.SARAITHA 3 KOZHIKODE THALIPARAMBA 23/06/2015 28/02/2037

10 P.SIJESH 2 MANJERI THALASSERY 24/06/2015 31/05/2035

11 K.K.PRIYA 1 KOZHIKODE KANNUR 24/06/2015 30/04/2039

12 P.V.MADHUSOODANAN 2 PAYYANNUR ANTHOOR 24/06/2015 31/05/2031

13 P.V.RIJITH 1 KUTHUPARAMBA THALASSERY 02/07/2015 31/05/2034

14 M.SHAILESH 2 KOZHIKODE KASARAGOD 30/07/2015 31/05/2032

15 M.SHAJI 2 ELOOR KANNUR 20/08/2015 31/05/2036

16 RAKESH.C.K 2 KALPETTA KOOTHUPARAMBA 04/06/2015 31/05/2035

1 G.R.REMYA 2 ANKAMALLY TRIVANDRUM 22/05/2015 31/03/2043 SC
2 M.SATHEESH 2 KOCHI NEYYATTINKARA 27/09/2014 31/05/2029

3 R.SHIBU 2 KODUNGALLUR TRIVANDRUM 22/05/2015 31/01/2031

4 C.SOBHANA 1 ATTINGAL NEYYATTINKARA 24/06/2015 31/05/2024

5 V.S.DIVYARAJ 2 KOTTAYAM TRIVANDRUM 29/06/2015 31/03/2038

6 LEKSHMI.S.NAIR 2 KOTTAYAM TRIVANDRUM 29/06/2015 31/05/2033

7 G.S.BINDHU 2 KOTTAYAM TRIVANDRUM 29/06/2015 31/05/2033

8 S.S.RANJITH 2 PONNANI NEYYATTINKARA 29/06/2015 31/03/2036

9 S.R.SHAN 2 PONNANI TRIVANDRUM 29/06/2015 31/05/2041

10 G.SHYJU 2 ELOOR NEYYATTINKARA 08/09/2015 31/03/2039

11
S.JEESMA

2 GURUVAYOOR TRIVANDRUM 29/02/2016 31/05/2034

KANNUR   MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

NEYYATTINKARA MUNICIPALITY 

NEDUMANGADU MUNICIPALITY
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Name
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Present Station Home Station
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Present 
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Retirement

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 S.SHERLY 2 CHAVAKKAD TRIVANDRUM 22/02/2016 31/05/2030 SC

2 L.S.KUMARBABU 1 THRIKKAKARA TRIVANDRUM 22/02/2016 28/02/2034 PH

3 T.USHAKUMARI 2 NEYYATTINKARA NEYYATTINKARA 21/06/2011 31/03/2022

4 V.S.DIVYARAJ 3 KOTTAYAM TRIVANDRUM 29/06/2015 31/03/2038

5 LEKSHMI.S.NAIR 3 KOTTAYAM TRIVANDRUM 29/06/2015 31/05/2033

6 G.S.BINDHU 3 KOTTAYAM TRIVANDRUM 29/06/2015 31/05/2033

7 S.R.SHAN 2 PONNANI TRIVANDRUM 29/06/2015 31/05/2041

8 G.SHYJU 3 ELOOR NEYYATTINKARA 08/09/2015 31/03/2039

9 R.A.MANJUSHA 1 IRINJALAKUDA NEDUMANGADU 20/02/2016 31/05/2034

10 SMITHA.P 2 KALAMASSERY TRIVANDRUM 21/02/2016 30/06/2033

1 G.R.REMYA 3 ANKAMALLY TRIVANDRUM 22/05/2015 31/03/2043 SC

2 S.SHERLY 3 CHAVAKKAD TRIVANDRUM 22/02/2016 31/05/2030 SC

3 K.SHEEJA 3 PUNALUR KOTTARAKKARA 16/07/2013 31/03/2021 M/O Jawan

4 R.P.SMITHA 2 CHAVAKKAD VARKALA 22/02/2016 31/05/2038 Wido

5 T.USHAKUMARI 3 NEYYATTINKARA NEYYATTINKARA 21/06/2011 31/03/2022

6 S.JEESMA 3 GURUVAYOOR TRIVANDRUM 29/02/2016 31/05/2034

7 R.SHIBU 3 KODUNGALLUR TRIVANDRUM 22/05/2015 31/01/2031

8 S.VINODKUMAR 2 ANKAMALLY ATTINGAL 29/02/2016 31/05/2033

9 P.SMITHA 3 KALAMASSERY TRIVANDRUM 21/02/2016 30/06/2033

10 S.S.RANJITH 3 PONNANI NEYYATTINKARA 29/06/2015 31/03/2036

1 R.P.SMITHA 1 CHAVAKKAD VARKALA 22/02/2016 31/05/2038 Widow

2 L.S.KUMARBABU 2 THRIKKAKARA TRIVANDRUM 22/02/2016 28/02/2034 PH

3 D.N.BEENA 2 NEYYATTINKARA TRIVANDRUM 01/04/2011 30/04/2031

4 S.JALAJA KUMARI 2 NEYYATTINKARA TRIVANDRUM 22/06/2011 31-02-2021

5 N.RESHMI 3 IRRINJALAKUDA KOLLAM 24/06/2015 31/10/2033

6 S.DEEPA 1 KOTTAYAM VARKALA 29/06/2015 31/05/2032

7 S.VINODKUMAR 3 ANKAMALLY ATTINGAL 29/02/2016 31/05/2033

1 K.VIJAYAN 3 KOTTAYAM SOUTH PARAVUR 21/06/2015 31/05/2021 SC
KOTTARAKKARA MUNICIPALITY 

VARKALA MUNICIPALITY

ATTINGAL MUNICIPALITY

6



Sl 
No. 

Name
Option 

Number
Present Station Home Station

Date from 
Present 
Station

Date of 
Retirement

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

2 K.SHEEJA 1 PUNALUR KOTTARAKKARA 16/07/2013 31/03/2021 M/O Jawan

3 S.SAJIROON 1 PUNALUR KOTTARAKKARA 20/06/2011 31/05/2031

4 S.SABU 1 KOLLAM KOTTARAKKARA 20/06/2011 31/05/2028

5 N.JAYARAJAN 1 PUNALUR KOTTARAKKARA 17/07/2013 30/04/2028

6 SIMI FACRUTHEEN 1 PATHANAMTHITTA PUNALUR 06/12/2013 30/04/2027

7 K.KRISHNANKUTTY 1 KOLLAM KOTTARAKKARA 23/02/2014 30/04/2024

8 A.NIZAMUDEEN 3 CHANGANASSERY KOLLAM 29/04/2014 31/05/2029

9 M.SABU 2 KOCHI KOLLAM 01/08/2014 31/05/2024

10 W.VINCENT 2 PAYYANNUR ANTHOOR 01/08/2014 31/05/2033

11 I.FAIZAL 2 KOCHI PUNALUR 18/05/2015 31/05/2028

12 A.R.REDURAJ 3 NORTH PARAVUR KARUNAGAPALLY 22/05/2015 31/05/2031

13 B.SOBHANA 2 IRRINJALAKUDA PUNALUR 23/06/2015 31/05/2037

14 N.RESHMI 1 IRRINJALAKUDA KOLLAM 24/06/2015 31/10/2033

15 J.L.DALIMOL 3 THIROOR KOLLAM 24/06/2015 31/05/2037

16 KRISHNANUNNI 1 PONNANI ATTINGAL 29/06/2015 31/05/2040

17 C.PRASAD 3 THRIKKAKARA ADOOR 10/08/2015 31/05/2026

18 B.VINODCHANDRA 2 CHENGANNUR 31/07/2029

1 K.VIJAYAN 1 KOTTAYAM SOUTH PARAVUR 21/06/2015 31/05/2021 SC

2 R.P.SMITHA 2 CHAVAKKAD VARKALA 22/02/2016 31/05/2038 Widow

3 C.RAJESH 1 VARKALA SOUTH PARAVUR 21/02/2014 31/05/2027

4 A.NIZAMUDEEN 2 CHANGANASSERY KOLLAM 29/04/2014 31/05/2029

5 VERGIN VARGHESE 2 CHENGANNUR KOLLAM 14/06/2014 31/03/2033

6 V.ANILAL 2 PERINTHALMANNA KOLLAM 25/05/2015 28/02/2026

7 S.V.ARCHA 2 THRIKKAKARA KOLLAM 28/05/2015 30/11/2044

8 BIJI THOMAS 2 VARKALA KOLLAM 23/06/2015 31/05/2037

9 A.NISHEENA 3 VARKALA KOLLAM 23/06/2015 31/03/2022

10 S.DEEPA 3 KOTTAYAM VARKALA 29/06/2015 31/05/2032

11 MATHEW.J 2 THRISSUR KOLLAM 23/02/2014 31/05/2027

1 K.RADHAMANI 1 KAYAMKULAM KAYAMKULAM 20/04/2010 30/04/2016 SC
KARUNAGAPPALLY MUNICIPALITY

SOUTH PARAVUR MUNICIPALITY
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No. 
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Number
Present Station Home Station

Date from 
Present 
Station
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

2 C.S.ANILA 3 KOTTAYAM KARUNAGAPALLY 12/08/2015 31/05/2036 SC/ICM

3 K.VIJAYAN 2 KOTTAYAM SOUTH PARAVUR 21/06/2015 31/05/2021 SC

4 U.UDAYAKUMAR 1 KAYAMKULAM KARUNAGAPALLY 27/05/2009 31/05/2023

5 S.SAIFUDEEN 1 KAYAMKULAM KARUNAGAPALLY 16/04/2010 31/05/2025

6 L.JAYA 1 KAYAMKULAM KAYAMKULAM 16/04/2010 31/05/2026

7 B.VIJAYAKUMAR 2 KAYAMKULAM HARIPPAD 18/06/2011 30/04/2024

8 C.J.NASEEMA 2 KAYAMKULAM HARIPPAD 21/06/2011 31/07/2019

9 V.PRAKASH KUMAR 1 MAVELIKARA KARUNAGAPALLY 24/02/2014 31/05/2029

10 VERGIN VARGHESE 3 CHENGANNUR KOLLAM 14/06/2014 31/03/2033
11 D.VENU 1 KOLLAM KARUNAGAPALLY 28/09/2014 31/07/2019
12 T.SREELATHA 1 CHANGANASSERY KARUNAGAPALLY 14/05/2015 31/05/2037

13 B.AJITHKUMAR 3 ALAPPUZHA KARUNAGAPALLY 15/05/2015 31/05/2029

14 A.R.REDURAJ 1 NORTH PARAVUR KARUNAGAPALLY 22/05/2015 31/05/2031

15 V.ANILAL 3 PERINTHALMANNA KOLLAM 25/05/2015 28/02/2026
16 B.JAYASREE 2 KOTTAYAM KARUNAGAPALLY 26/06/2015 31/05/2021
17 Y.BINDHU 3 THRIKKAKARA KOLLAM 05/08/2015 31/05/2038

18 R.SAYMKUMARI 3 CHERTHALA KAYAMKULAM 22/02/2016 29/02/2036

19 RETHURAJ.A.R 1 NORTH PARAVUR KOLLAM 22/05/2015 31/05/2031

1 K.NADIRSHA 1 KOTTAKKAL PUNALUR 23/07/2013 31/05/2027

2 SIMI FACRUTHEEN 3 PATHANAMTHITTA PUNALUR 06/12/2013 30/04/2027

3 K.KRISHNANKUTTY 2 KOLLAM KOTTARAKKARA 23/02/2014 30/04/2024

4 S.V.ARCHA 3 THRIKKAKARA KOLLAM 28/05/2015 30/11/2044

5 B.SOBHANA 1 IRRINJALAKUDA PUNALUR 23/06/2015 31/05/2037

6 J.L.DALIMOL 2 THIROOR KOLLAM 24/06/2015 31/05/2037

7 Y.BINDHU 2 THRIKKAKARA KOLLAM 05/08/2015 31/05/2038

1 M.S.SABU 1 PATHANAMTHITTA PATHANAMTHITTA 22/06/2015 31/05/2030 SC

2 REJI GEORGE 2 THIRUVALLA PATHANAMTHITTA 17/04/2010 31/05/2018 PH

3 AHAMMED HUSSAIAN 1 ADOOR PANDALAM 01/06/2014 30/04/2028

4 C.PRASAD 2 THRIKKAKARA ADOOR 10/08/2015 31/05/2026

1 M.S.SABU 2 PATHANAMTHITTA PATHANAMTHITTA 22/06/2015 31/05/2030 SC

PUNALUR MUNICIPALITY

PATHANAMTHITTA MUNICIPALITY

THIRUVALLA MUNICIPALITY
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

2 ABRAHAM CHACKO 1 KAYAMKULAM HARIPPAD 13/04/2010 30/11/2024

3 S.SAIFUDEEN 2 KAYAMKULAM KARUNAGAPALLY 16/04/2010 31/05/2025

4 N.RENUKA 2 KAYAMKULAM HARIPPAD 18/06/2011 31/05/2018

5 S.SUDHEESH 2 KOLLAM KOLLAM 19/06/2011 28/02/2041

6 C.J.NASEEMA 1 KAYAMKULAM HARIPPAD 21/06/2011 31/07/2019

7 A.PRASANTH 1 CHANGANASSERY THIRUVALLA 20/07/2013 31/01/2036

8 AHAMMED HUSSAIAN 2 ADOOR PANDALAM 01/06/2014 30/04/2028

9 M.NAZEER 3 CHENGANNUR KARUNAGAPALLY 01/08/2014 30/04/2029

10 SUNITHA JOSEPH 1 KOCHI THIRUVALLA 01/08/2014 31/01/2033

11 C.V.JAYAKUMAR 1 ALAPPUZHA THIRUVALLA 02/08/2014 31/05/2025

12 B.AJITHKUMAR 2 ALAPPUZHA KARUNAGAPALLY 15/05/2015 31/05/2029

13 T.S.DHANEESH 1 NORTH PARAVUR CHANGANASSERY 22/05/2015 31/05/2040

14 T.JYOTHIKUMAR 2 PUNALUR ADOOR 23/06/2015 31/05/2025

15 D.SEEMA 3 CHALAKUDY KAYAMKULAM 24/06/2015 31/03/2033

16 K.V.SHAHABUDEEN 3 VAIKKOM MAVELIKARA 31/03/2020

1 K.R.SURENDRAN 1 PUNALUR ADOOR 08/08/2014 30/09/2017 SC

2 K.MURALI 2 MAVELIKARA MAVELIKARA 01/08/2015 31/05/2020 SC

3 M.S.SABU 3 PATHANAMTHITTA PATHANAMTHITTA 22/06/2015 31/05/2030 SC

4 C.S.ANILA 2 KOTTAYAM KARUNAGAPALLY 12/08/2015 31/05/2036 SC/ICM

5 REJI GEORGE 1 THIRUVALLA PATHANAMTHITTA 17/04/2010 31/05/2018 PH

6 D.SUSEELA 1 PATHANAMTHITTA ADOOR 21/06/2011 31/05/2024 PH

7 K.SHEEJA 2 PUNALUR KOTTARAKKARA 16/07/2013 31/03/2021 M/O Jawan

8 SHIJU.A.AZEEZ 2 PATHANAMTHITTA KOTTARAKKARA 02/05/2010 31/05/2030

9 N.JAYARAJAN 3 PUNALUR KOTTARAKKARA 17/07/2013 30/04/2028

10 K.NADIRSHA 2 KOTTAKKAL PUNALUR 23/07/2013 31/05/2027

11 SIMI FACRUTHEEN 2 PATHANAMTHITTA PUNALUR 06/12/2013 30/04/2027

12 M.SABU 3 KOCHI KOLLAM 01/08/2014 31/05/2024

13 I.FAIZAL 3 KOCHI PUNALUR 18/05/2015 31/05/2028

14 T.JYOTHIKUMAR 1 PUNALUR ADOOR 23/06/2015 31/05/2025

15 B.SOBHANA 3 IRRINJALAKUDA PUNALUR 23/06/2015 31/05/2037

ADOOR MUNICIPALITY

9



Sl 
No. 

Name
Option 

Number
Present Station Home Station

Date from 
Present 
Station

Date of 
Retirement

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

16 B.JAYASREE 1 KOTTAYAM KARUNAGAPALLY 26/06/2015 31/05/2021

1 K.R.SURENDRAN 2 PUNALUR ADOOR 08/08/2014 30/09/2017 SC

2 K.MURALI 1 MAVELIKARA MAVELIKARA 01/08/2015 31/05/2020 SC

3 REJI GEORGE 3 THIRUVALLA PATHANAMTHITTA 17/04/2010 31/05/2018 PH

4 D.SUSEELA 2 PATHANAMTHITTA ADOOR 21/06/2011 31/05/2024 PH

5 AHAMMED HUSSAIAN 1 ADOOR PANDALAM 01/06/2014 30/04/2028

6 C.PRASAD 1 THRIKKAKARA ADOOR 10/08/2015 31/05/2026

1 D.SEEMA 2 CHALAKUDY KAYAMKULAM 24/06/2015 31/03/2033

2 K.VIJAYACHANDRAN 1 KOCHI ALAPPUZHA 24/06/2015 30/04/2021

3 B.SHEELA 3 VAIKKOM ALAPPUZHA 01/07/2015 31/05/2021

4 B.RAJESH 1 KOCHI 31/05/2026

1 M.K.ANITHA 1 PATHANAMTHITTA MAVELIKARA 17/07/2013 31/03/2029

2 T.SREELATHA 2 CHANGANASSERY KARUNAGAPALLY 14/05/2015 31/05/2037

3 A.SREEKALA 3 CHANGANASSERY MAVELIKARA 15/05/2015 31/05/2026

6 D.SEEMA 1 CHALAKUDY KAYAMKULAM 24/06/2015 31/03/2033

4 R.SAYMKUMARI 1 CHERTHALA KAYAMKULAM 22/02/2016 29/02/2036

5 K.V.SHAHABUDEEN 2 VAIKKOM MAVELIKARA 31/03/2020

1 K.RADHAMANI 2 KAYAMKULAM KAYAMKULAM 20/04/2010 30/04/2016 SC
2 DEEPTHI ANAND 2 CHANGANASSERY HARIPPAD 07/10/2015 31/05/2036 SC
3 A.SREEKALA 1 CHANGANASSERY MAVELIKARA 15/05/2015 31/05/2026
4 K.V.SHAHABUDEEN 1 VAIKKOM MAVELIKARA 31/03/2020
5 V.ANANDAMOHAN 1 CHENGANNUR MAVELIKARA 31/07/2019

1 P.J.PHILOMINA SEEMA 1 KOCHI CHERTHALA 15/05/2015 31/01/2033 ICM

2 M.P.HARIKRISHNAN 3 KUNNAMKULAM KOCHI 16/08/2007 31/12/2033

3 A.FAIZAL 3 ALAPPUZHA ALAPPUZHA 27/02/2014 31/01/2034

4 M.V.ANITHA 1 KOCHI CHERTHALA 20/09/2014 31/05/2039

5 K.VIJAYACHANDRAN 2 KOCHI ALAPPUZHA 24/06/2015 30/04/2021

PANDALAM MUNICIPALITY 

CHERTHALA MUNICIPALITY

ALAPPUZHA MUNICIPALITY 

KAYAMKULAM MUNICIPALITY

MAVELIKARA MUNICIPALITY
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Sl 
No. 

Name
Option 

Number
Present Station Home Station

Date from 
Present 
Station

Date of 
Retirement

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

6 B.SHEELA 1 VAIKKOM ALAPPUZHA 01/07/2015 31/05/2021

7 H.SUDHEESH 2 PONNANI ALAPPUZHA 22/02/2016 31/05/2041

8 K.S.MARTINA 1 KARUNAGAPPALLY CHERTHALA 31/03/2019

1 DEEPTHI ANAND 1 CHANGANASSERY HARIPPAD 07/10/2015 31/05/2036 SC

2 K.RADHAMANI 3 KAYAMKULAM KAYAMKULAM 20/04/2010 30/04/2016 SC

3 A.SREEKALA 2 CHANGANASSERY MAVELIKARA 15/05/2015 31/05/2026

4 R.SAYMKUMARI 2 CHERTHALA KAYAMKULAM 22/02/2016 29/02/2036

5 ABRAHAM CHACKO 2 KAYAMKULAM HARIPPAD 13/04/2010 30/11/2024

6 S.SAIFUDEEN 3 KAYAMKULAM KARUNAGAPALLY 16/04/2010 31/05/2025

7 N.RENUKA 1 KAYAMKULAM HARIPPAD 18/06/2011 31/05/2018

8 B.VIJAYAKUMAR 1 KAYAMKULAM HARIPPAD 18/06/2011 30/04/2024

9 C.J.NASEEMA 3 KAYAMKULAM HARIPPAD 21/06/2011 31/07/2019

10 S.VIJAYALEKSHMI 1 KAYAMKULAM HARIPPAD 21/06/2011 31/05/2024

11 M.K.ANITHA 2 PATHANAMTHITTA MAVELIKARA 17/07/2013 31/03/2029

1 S.SUDHEESH 1 KOLLAM KOLLAM 19/06/2011 28/02/2041

2 C.B.SANKAR 1 PALA KOTTAYAM 20/06/2011 31/03/2021

3 T.S.DHANEESH 3 NORTH PARAVUR CHANGANASSERY 22/05/2015 31/05/2040

4 P.S.RAJESH 3 NORTH PARAVUR ERATTUPETTA 23/05/2015 31/01/2028

5 S.PRADEEPKUMAR 1 ALAPPUZHA KARUNAGAPALLY 23/06/2015 31/05/2031

6 T.A.SHANITHA 1 VAIKKOM KOTTAYAM 23/06/2015 31/05/2030

7 H.SUDHEESH 3 PONNANI ALAPPUZHA 22/02/2016 31/05/2041

1 BIJOY JOSEPH 1 THRISSUR PALA 27/08/2003 30/04/2023

2 V.AMBIKA 3 MUVATTUPUZHA KUTHATTUKULAM 17/11/2008 31/12/2023

3 A.L.GEORGE 2 KOLLAM THODUPUZHA 18/12/2008 30/06/2017

4 P.S.RAJESH 2 NORTH PARAVUR ERATTUPETTA 23/05/2015 31/01/2028

1 P.S.RAJESH 1 NORTH PARAVUR ERATTUPETTA 23/05/2015 31/01/2028
ERATTUPETTA MUNICIPALITY 

HARIPPAD MUNICIPALITY

KOTTAYAM MUNICIPALITY 

PALA MUNICIPALITY
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Sl 
No. 

Name
Option 

Number
Present Station Home Station

Date from 
Present 
Station

Date of 
Retirement

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 SUNITHA JOSEPH 2 KOCHI THIRUVALLA 01/08/2014 31/01/2033

2 T.S.DHANEESH 2 NORTH PARAVUR CHANGANASSERY 22/05/2015 31/05/2040

1 Z.JOHNSON 1 PALA KATTAPPANA 11/02/2003 30/04/2029

2 THRESIAMMA JOSEPH 1 THODUPUZHA KATTAPPANA 16/01/2006 31/05/2028

1 N.GOVINDAN 1 THRIKKAKARA THODUPUZHA 24/06/2015 30/09/2020 ST

2 M.S.YESODHARAN 1 MUVATTUPUZHA THODUPUZHA 01/08/2014 30/06/2018 SC/PH

3 V.AMBIKA 2 MUVATTUPUZHA KUTHATTUKULAM 17/11/2008 31/12/2023

4 A.L.GEORGE 1 KOLLAM THODUPUZHA 18/12/2008 30/06/2017

1 K.S.ANU 3 PONNANI NORTH PARAVUR 23/02/2016 31/05/2034 SC

2 RESNA.P.M THRIKKAKARA ALUVA 07/07/2013 30/04/2024

1 K.V.JAMOLE 2 ALUVA ALUVA 27/10/2005 31/05/2022

2 P.A.SUNIL 1 THRIPUNITHURA PERUMBAVUR 22/02/2014 31/05/2029

3 TOMY JOHN 1 KALAMASSERY PERUMBAVUR 24/02/2014 30/04/2025

4 ANIL JOSEPH 1 ANKAMALLY PERUMBAVUR 24/06/2015 31/05/2029

5 A.P.REMANI 1 ALUVA PERUMBAVUR 31/05/2021

1 N.GOVINDAN 2 THRIKKAKARA THODUPUZHA 24/06/2015 30/09/2020 ST

2 P.A.SUNIL 3 THRIPUNITHURA PERUMBAVUR

1 P.A.SUNIL 2 THRIPUNITHURA PERUMBAVUR 22/02/2014 31/05/2029

1 REENAMATHAI 2 KOCHI THRIPUNITHURA 16/02/2011 31/05/2038

1 K.S.ANU 2 PONNANI NORTH PARAVUR 23/02/2016 31/05/2034 SC

1 N.GOVINDAN 3 THRIKKAKARA THODUPUZHA 24/06/2015 30/09/2020 ST

KATTAPPANA  MUNICIPALITY

THODUPUZHA  MUNICIPALITY

ALUVA  MUNICIPALITY

PERUMBAVUR  MUNICIPALITY

MUVATTUPUZHA  MUNICIPALITY 

PIRAVOM  MUNICIPALITY

CHANGANASSERY  MUNICIPALITY

KOTHAMANGALAM   MUNICIPALITY

ELOOR  MUNICIPALITY

KUTHATTUKULAM  NICIPALITY 
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Sl 
No. 

Name
Option 

Number
Present Station Home Station

Date from 
Present 
Station

Date of 
Retirement

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

2 V.AMBIKA 1 MUVATTUPUZHA KUTHATTUKULAM 17/11/2008 31/12/2023

1 REENAMATHAI 1 KOCHI THRIPUNITHURA 16/02/2011 31/05/2038

2 C.B.SANKAR 2 PALA KOTTAYAM 20/06/2011 31/03/2021

3 S.SHYAM KUMAR 2 KOTTAYAM THRIPUNITHURA 17/07/2013 31/05/2033

4 V.G.SANTHOSHKUMAR 1 THRIKKAKARA THRIPUNITHURA 11/12/2013 31/12/2029

5 M.B.SAJITHA 1 MARADU THRIPUNITHURA 21/02/2014 31/05/2030

6 T.A.SHANITHA 3 VAIKKOM KOTTAYAM 23/06/2015 31/05/2030

7 K.VIJAYAKUMAR 1 THODUPUZHA THRIPUNITHURA 11/08/2015 31/05/2022

8 O.R.SHILA 2 THRISSUR THRIKKAKARA 09/03/2016 31/05/2024

9 SUNILKUMAR MENON 3 ELOOR KOCHI 00-06-2015 30/08/2027

1 S.SHYAM KUMAR 3 KOTTAYAM THRIPUNITHURA 17/07/2013 31/05/2033

2 N.A.SIDIQUE 1 ALUVA THRIKKAKARA 21/06/2011 31/03/2040

1 K.V.JAMOLE 3 ALUVA ALUVA 27/10/2005 31/05/2022

2 LIGO VARGHESE 1 ALUVA ALUVA 01/06/2011 31/01/2029

3 N.A.SIDIQUE 3 ALUVA THRIKKAKARA 21/06/2011 31/03/2040

4 SASIDHARAN PRADEEP 1 MARADU ADOOR 01/08/2014 30/11/2014

5 C.B.SUNIL 3 THRIPUNITHURA THRIPUNITHURA 31/03/2027

6 RESNA.P.M THRIKKAKARA ALUVA 17/07/2013 30/04/2024

1 K.S.ANU 1 PONNANI NORTH PARAVUR 23/02/2016 31/05/2034 SC

2 P.V.REKHA 1 ALUVA NORTH PARAVUR 16/07/2013 31/12/2025

1 M.P.HARIKRISHNAN 2 KUNNAMKULAM KOCHI 16/08/2007 31/12/2033

2 G.JAYESH BABU 1 KOCHI CHERTHALA 29/09/2009 31/05/2029

3 REENAMATHAI 3 KOCHI THRIPUNITHURA 16/02/2011 31/05/2038

4 SUNILKUMAR MENON 2 ELOOR KOCHI 00-06-2015 30/08/2027

5 C.B.SUNIL 2 THRIPUNITHURA KOCHI 31/03/2027

1 K.V.JAMOLE 1 ALUVA ALUVA 27/10/2005 31/05/2022

MARADU  MUNICIPALITY

NORTH PARAVUR   MUNICIPALITY

KALAMASSERY  MUNICIPALITY 

THRIPUNITHURA MUNICIPALITY 

THRIKKAKARA MUNICIPALITY 

ANGAMALY MUNICIPALITY
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Sl 
No. 

Name
Option 

Number
Present Station Home Station

Date from 
Present 
Station

Date of 
Retirement

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

2 O.R.SHILA 3 THRISSUR THRIKKAKARA 09/03/2016 31/05/2024

3 A.P.REMANI 2 ALUVA PERUMBAVUR 31/05/2021

1 N.K.AMEERALI 1 PERINTHALMANNA GURUVAYOOR 24/06/2014 28/02/2027

1 M.P.ABHILASH 2 GURUVAYOOR THRISSUR 01/08/2014 31/05/2036 SC

2 P.K.AKBAR 2 NILAMBUR NILAMBUR 29/09/2012 30/04/2034

3 N.K.AMEERALI 3 PERINTHALMANNA GURUVAYOOR 24/06/2014 28/02/2027

4 K.C.TONCY 1 CHAVAKAD KUNNAMKULAM 01/09/2014 31/05/2021

5 N.R.REMA 2 GURUVAYOOR PONNANI 16/05/2015 31/03/2023

6 SWAPNA.PS 2 GURUVAYOOR THRISSUR 01/04/2011 31/05/2032

1 K.SINDHU 1 IRRINJALAKUDA CHALAKUDY 21/06/2006 31/03/2035

2 A.FAIZAL 2 ALAPPUZHA ALAPPUZHA 27/02/2014 31/01/2034

3 A.P.REMANI 3 ALUVA PERUMBAVUR 31/05/2021

4 RADHIKA GURUVAYOOR THRISSUR 19/05/2015 30/04/2027

1 DILESH.P.PONNAMBI 1 CHALAKUDY CHALAKUDY 14/05/2008 30/04/2028

2 K.B.SUMIDEVI 3 KUNNAMKULAM THRISSUR 25/06/2015 30/09/2036

3 K.R.RANEESH 1 GURUVAYOOR IRRINJALAKUDA 31/05/2039

4 RADHIKA 2 GURUVAYOOR THRISSUR 19/05/2015 30/04/2027

1 K.S.NARAYANAN 2 IRINJALAKUDA THRISSUR 22/06/2015 31/10/2028

2 K.R.RANEESH 2 GURUVAYOOR IRRINJALAKUDA 31/05/2039

1 O.B.JAYAPRAKASAN 1 NORTH PARAVUR KODUNGALLUR 01/08/2014 31/05/2017 F/O Disabled 
child

2 P.V.REKHA 2 ALUVA NORTH PARAVUR 16/07/2013 31/12/2025

3 K.A.SUJITHAMOL 1 IRINJALAKUDA KODUNGALLUR 02/08/2014 31/05/2032

4 V.A.SHABEER 1 IRINJALAKUDA KODUNGALLUR 29/01/2015 31/05/2037

5 C.A.JAYA 1 NORTH PARAVUR KODUNGALLUR 22/06/2015 31/03/2027

1 P.S.SURESHKUMAR 1 OTTAPALAM PALAKKAD 17/07/2013 30/11/2025

KUNNAMKULAM MUNICIPALITY

CHALAKUDY MUNICIPALITY

GURUVAYOOR MUNICIPALITY

PALAKKAD MUNICIPALITY

KODUNGALLUR  MUNICIPALITY

IRRINJALAKUDA  MUNICIPALITY 

CHAVAKKAD  MUNICIPALITY 
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Sl 
No. 

Name
Option 

Number
Present Station Home Station

Date from 
Present 
Station

Date of 
Retirement

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

2 V.SUDHA 1 SHORNNUR PALAKKAD 05/08/2013 30/04/2019

3
C.K.MOHANAN 1 OTTAPALAM CHITTUR-T-

MANGALAM
01/10/2013 31/05/2018

4 P.GOPINATHAN 1 THRISSUR PALAKKAD 07/01/2015 31/01/2027

5 M.SATHYANATHAN 1 CHITTUR-T-MANGALAM PALAKKAD 31/05/2023

6 C.RAJAN 1 OTTAPPALAM PALAKKAD 31/05/2019

1 T.N.PUSHPALATHA 3 SHORNNUR SHORNNUR 20/06/2011 28/02/2027 SC

2 R. RAGHUNATH 3 NILAMBUR CHERPULASSERY 12/08/2014 31/10/2034

1 K.REGEENA 2 SHORNNUR SHORNNUR 22/08/2005 30/04/2029 SC

2 T.N.PUSHPALATHA 1 SHORNNUR SHORNNUR 20/06/2011 28/02/2027 SC

1 K.REGEENA 1 SHORNNUR SHORNNUR 22/08/2005 30/04/2029 SC

2 T.N.PUSHPALATHA 2 SHORNNUR SHORNNUR 20/06/2011 28/02/2027 SC

3 P.K.AKBAR 3 NILAMBUR NILAMBUR 29/09/2012 30/04/2034

4 N.R.REMA 3 GURUVAYOOR PONNANI 16/05/2015 31/03/2023

1 K.PRABHAKARAN 1 PALAKKAD
CHITTUR-T-
MANGALAM

20/05/2015 31/03/2018 PH

2 P.S.SURESHKUMAR 2 OTTAPALAM PALAKKAD 17/07/2013 30/11/2025

3 C.K.MOHANAN 2 OTTAPALAM
CHITTUR-T-
MANGALAM

01/10/2013 31/05/2018

4 P.GOPINATHAN 2 THRISSUR PALAKKAD 07/01/2015 31/01/2027

5 A.SURESH KUMAR 1 PAYYANNUR CHITTUR-T MANGALAM 25/07/2015 30/04/2025

6 C.RAJAN 2 OTTAPPALAM PALAKKAD 31/05/2019

1 P.K.SABU 1 PALAKKAD PALAKKAD 02/08/2014 31/12/2022 SC

2 N.VINAYAN 2 THRISSUR PERINTHALMANNA 05/03/2013 31/05/2027

3 R. RAGHUNATH 1 NILAMBUR CHERPULASSERY 12/08/2014 31/10/2034

4 T.V.INDIRIA 1 SHORNNUR OTTAPPALAM 22/06/2015 30/06/2023

5 M.SUDARSANAN 1 SHORNNUR OTTAPPALAM 22/07/2015 30/11/2022

CHERUPULASSERY MUNICIPALITY 

PATTAMBI MUNICIPALITY 

WADAKKANCHERRY  MUNICIPALITY 

CHITTUR-THATHAMANGALAM MUNICIPALITY 

OTTAPPALAM MUNICIPALITY
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No. 

Name
Option 

Number
Present Station Home Station

Date from 
Present 
Station

Date of 
Retirement

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

6 A.SURESH KUMAR 2 PAYYANNUR CHITTUR-T MANGALAM 25/07/2015 30/04/2025

1 P.S.SURESHKUMAR 3 OTTAPALAM PALAKKAD 17/07/2013 30/11/2025

2 R. RAGHUNATH 2 NILAMBUR CHERPULASSERY 12/08/2014 31/10/2034

1 E.PRADEEPAN 1 KOTTAKKAL MANJERI 26/06/2011 31/05/2028 SC

2 P.MUJEEB RAHMAN 1 MANJERI MALAPPURAM 21/02/2014 31/05/2037

1 M.ABDULSALAM 1 MALAPPURAM MALAPPURAM 16/05/2008 31/05/2028 PH

2 N.VINAYAN 1 THRISSUR PERINTHALMANNA 05/03/2013 31/05/2027

3 C.MOHAMMEDALI 1 MANJERI PERINTHALMANNA 28/08/2013 31/05/2020

4 T.SASIDHARAN 2 MALAPPURAM MALAPPURAM 31/03/2022

1 N.R.REMA 1 GURUVAYOOR PONNANI 16/05/2015 31/03/2023

1 K.SHINEMON 3 PONNANI KOZHIKODE 31/08/2015 31/03/2040

1 M.RAJAN 2 KUNNAMKULAM THIRUR 20/01/2016 30/04/2023 SC

2 K.V.MOHAMMEDHASSAN 2 THIRUR PARAPPANAGADI 21/05/2015 31/05/2030

1 M.RAJAN 3 KUNNAMKULAM THIRUR 20/01/2016 30/04/2023 SC

2 V.SATHYAN 2 KOZHIKODE THIRUR 02/07/2015 31/05/20312

1 V.T.SHAJIMON 1 MANJERI NILAMBUR 03/08/2006 31/03/2028

1 M.RAJAN 1 KUNNAMKULAM THIRUR 20/01/2016 30/04/2023 SC

2 K.SURESH BABU 1 KOTTAKKAL THIRUR 30/06/2015 31/05/2029

3 V.SATHYAN 2 KOZHIKODE THIRUR 02/07/2015 31/05/20312

1 V.SAVITHRI 1 THIRUR THANOOR 02/06/2005 31/01/2024 PH

SHORNNUR MUNICIPALITY 

THANOOR MUNICIPALITY

THIRUR MUNICIPALITY

NILAMBUR MUNICIPALITY

PERINTHALMANNA MUNICIPALITY

KOTTAKKAL  MUNICIPALITY

THIRURANGADI  MUNICIPALITY

MANJERI  MUNICIPALITY

PONNANI MUNICIPALITY

MALAPPURAM MUNICIPALITY
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No. 

Name
Option 

Number
Present Station Home Station

Date from 
Present 
Station

Date of 
Retirement

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

2
V.BALAKRISHNAN

1 THIRUR THANOOR 05/08/2014 30/06/2025
Brother of 

Jawan
3 T.MANOJ KUMAR 1 THIRUR THANOOR 13/05/2008 31/05/2028

1 V.SAVITHRI 2 THIRUR THANOOR 02/06/2005 31/01/2024 PH

2
V.BALAKRISHNAN

1 THIRUR THANOOR 05/08/2014 30/06/2025
Brother of 

Jawan
3 T.MANOJ KUMAR 2 THIRUR THANOOR 13/05/2008 31/05/2028

4 K.V.MOHAMMEDHASSAN 1 THIRUR PARAPPANAGADI 21/05/2015 31/05/2030

5 V.SATHYAN 3 KOZHIKODE THIRUR 02/07/2015 31/05/2032

1 P.PRAMODDAS 1 MALAPPURAM KONDOTTY 31/01/2026 SC

1 P.BABITHA 1 KOZHIKODE KODUVALLY 13/04/2010 31/05/2030

2 K.C.MURALEEDHARAN 1 KOZHIKODE KOILANDY 22/06/2011 31/05/2025

3 P.P.CHANDRAN 1 KOZHIKODE VATAKARA 17/07/2013 31/05/2023

4 P.RAJENDRAN 2 KOZHIKODE PAYYOLLY 28/04/2014 31/07/2019

5 K.PRAKASAN 2 KOZHIKODE PAYYOLLY 31/07/2014 31/05/2028

6 K.P.SUMITHRA 2 KOZHIKODE VATAKARA 26/06/2015 30/11/2032

7 K.P.VIDYA 3 KOTTAKKAL KOZHIKODE 29/06/2015 31/03/2035

8 K.K.SURESH 2 KUNNAMKULAM KODUVALLY 20/08/2015 31/05/2028

9 P.SARITHA 2 PONNANI FEROKE 31/08/2015 31/05/2037

1 K.DHANYA JAYARAM 2 KOZHIKODE MUKKOM 17/06/2006 30/09/2039 SC

2 P.MOHANAN 1 KOZHIKODE FEROKE 07/08/2008 31/05/2022

3 P.SARITHA 3 PONNANI FEROKE 31/08/2015 31/05/2037

1 C.K.RAZACK 1 VATAKARA PAYYOLLY 01/09/2009 31/05/2029

2 ABDUL SALAM 1 VATAKARA PAYYOLLY 13/04/2010 31/05/2026

3 K.C.MURALEEDHARAN 2 KOZHIKODE KOILANDY 22/06/2011 31/05/2025

4 P.RAJENDRAN 1 KOZHIKODE PAYYOLLY 28/04/2014 31/07/2019

5 K.PRAKASAN 2 KOZHIKODE PAYYOLLY 31/07/2014 31/05/2028

6 K.P.SUMITHRA 3 KOZHIKODE VATAKARA 26/06/2015 30/11/2032

PARAPPANAGADI  MUNICIPALITY

PAYYOLLY MUNICIPALITY (3 Applications)

FERROKE MUNICIPALITY 

KOILANDY MUNICIPALITY 

KONDOTTY MUNICIPALITY 
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Sl 
No. 

Name
Option 

Number
Present Station Home Station

Date from 
Present 
Station

Date of 
Retirement

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 K.DHANYA JAYARAM 2 KOZHIKODE MUKKOM 17/06/2006 30/09/2039 SC

2 V.ASHARAF 1 KOZHIKODE KODUVALLY 24/07/2007 31/01/2028

3 P.BABITHA 1 KOZHIKODE KODUVALLY 13/04/2010 31/05/2030

4 K.NEETHU 2 KOZHIKODE MUKKOM 21/06/2011 31/05/2041

1 K.DHANYA JAYARAM 2 KOZHIKODE MUKKOM 17/06/2006 30/09/2039 SC

2 M.SAFARUNNISA 1 KOZHIKODE MUKKOM 01/11/2004 31/05/2024

3 V. MUHAMMED ASHARAF 1 KOZHIKODE MUKKOM 20/06/2011 31/05/2036

4 K.NEETHU 1 KOZHIKODE MUKKOM 21/06/2011 31/05/2041

5 K.SHINEMON 1 PONNANI KOZHIKODE 31/08/2015 31/03/2040

1 P.PRAMODDAS 2 MALAPPURAM KONDOTTY 31/01/2026 SC

2 P.MOHANAN 2 KOZHIKODE FEROKE 07/08/2008 31/05/2022

3 RAJI RADHAKRISHNAN 1 KOZHIKODE RAMANATTUKARA 20/06/2011 30/09/2030

1 E.K.SUDHEESH KUMAR 1 KOZHIKODE VATAKARA 28/01/2013 31/05/2021

2 P.P.CHANDRAN 1 KOZHIKODE VATAKARA 17/07/2013 31/05/2023

3 P.ANANDAKUMAR 1 KOZHIKODE VATAKARA 04/08/2014 31/05/2027

4 K.K.SURESH BABU 1 KOZHIKODE VATAKARA 14/05/2015 30/04/2024

5 T.SAJEEVAN 1 KOZHIKODE VATAKARA 18/05/2015 31/05/2026

6 K.P.SUMITHRA 1 KOZHIKODE VATAKARA 26/06/2015 30/11/2032

7 K.P.VIDYA 2 KOTTAKKAL KOZHIKODE 29/06/2015 31/03/2035

1 M.SHAJI 1 ELOOR KANNUR 20/08/2015 31/05/2036

2 K.V.MOHAMMEDHASSAN 3 THIRUR PARAPPANAGADI 21/05/2015 31/05/2030

3 K.C.SARITHA 1 KOZHIKODE THALIPARAMBA 23/06/2015 28/02/2037

2 P.V.MADHUSOODANAN 1 PAYYANNUR ANTHOOR 24/06/2015 31/05/2031

1 T.V.JYOTHI LEKSHMI 2 KOZHIKODE THALASSERY 19/02/2016 31/01/2032 Wife of Jawan

MUKKOM MUNICIPALITY

THALASSERY MUNICIPALITY

KODUVALLY MUNICIPALITY 

RAMANATTUKARA MUNICIPALITY

VATAKARA MUNICIPALITY 

ANNTHOOR MUNICIPALITY
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Sl 
No. 

Name
Option 

Number
Present Station Home Station

Date from 
Present 
Station

Date of 
Retirement

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

2 C.PRADEEPAN 2 KUTHUPARAMBA KANNUR 01/03/2014 31/05/2023

3 PRAJITH THENISSERY 3 PONNANI IRRITTY 11/08/2014 31/10/2034

4 P.SIJESH 1 MANJERI THALASSERY 24/06/2015 31/05/2035

5 RAKESH.C.K 3 KALPETTA KOOTHUPARAMBA 04/06/2015 31/05/2035

1 RAJAN PUTHUSSERY 3 NILAMBUR IRRITTY 25/06/2015 31/05/2021 PH

2 M.K.VASUDEVAN 1 KANNUR MATTANNUR 20/06/2011 28/02/2028

3 K.J.SIBICHAN 1 KANNUR IRRITTY 21/06/2011 31/05/2029

4 P.BHARATHAN 1 KANNUR MATTANNUR 19/07/2013 31/03/2027

5 M.RAMESAN 1 KANNUR MATTANNUR 20/06/2014 31/05/2020

6 PRAJITH THENISSERY 1 PONNANI IRRITTY 11/08/2014 31/10/2034

7 K.K.PRIYA 3 KOZHIKODE KANNUR 24/06/2015 30/04/2039

8 K.G.THOMAS 3 KOZHIKODE IRRITTY 22/02/2016 31/05/2023

1 RAJAN PUTHUSSERY 1 NILAMBUR IRRITTY 25/06/2015 31/05/2021 PH

2 WILSON ABRAHAM 1 KUTHUPRAMBA IRRITTY 24/08/2009 28/02/2017

3 K.J.SIBICHAN 1 KANNUR IRRITTY 21/06/2011 31/05/2029

4 PRAJITH THENISSERY 2 PONNANI IRRITTY 11/08/2014 31/10/2034

5 PRASANNA KUMAR MUTTATH 1 KUTHUPRAMBA IRRITTY 23/06/2015 31/05/2022

6 K.G.THOMAS 1 KOZHIKODE IRRITTY 22/02/2016 31/05/2023

1 T.V.JYOTHI LEKSHMI 3 KOZHIKODE THALASSERY 19/02/2016 31/01/2032 Wife of Jawan

2 JAYARAJAN KOMMERI 1 KANNUR KUTHUPRAMBA 03/03/2014 31/05/2025

3 M.AJITH KUMAR 2 KOZHIKODE KUTHUPRAMBA 23/06/2015 29/02/2032

4 K.G.THOMAS 2 KOZHIKODE IRRITTY 22/02/2016 31/05/2023

5 RAKESH.C.K 1 KALPETTA KUTHUPRAMBA 14/06/2015 31/05/2035

1 A.ANTONY 1 KOCHI SREEKANTAPURAM 28/06/2011 31/01/2025

2 K.C.SARITHA 1 KOZHIKODE THALIPARAMBA 23/06/2015 28/02/2037

3 P.V.MADHUSOODANAN 3 PAYYANNUR ANTHOOR 24/06/2015 31/05/2031

4 K.K.PRIYA 2 KOZHIKODE KANNUR 24/06/2015 30/04/2039

MATTANNUR MUNICIPALITY

KUTHUPARAMB MUNICIPALITY 

THALIPARAMB MUNICIPALITY

IRRITTY  MUNICIPALITY 

SREEKANTAPURAM  MUNICIPALITY
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Sl 
No. 

Name
Option 

Number
Present Station Home Station

Date from 
Present 
Station

Date of 
Retirement

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 A.ANTONY 2 KOCHI SREEKANTAPURAM 28/06/2011 31/01/2025

2 P.BHARATHAN 2 KANNUR MATTANNUR 19/07/2013 31/03/2027

1 P.V.DAMODHARAN 1 KANNUR PAYYANNUR 16/07/2015 31/03/2023 PH

1 K.K.SURESH 3 KUNNAMKULAM KODUVALLY 20/08/2015 31/05/2028

2 A.I.SHAJU 1 VATAKARA KALPETTA 15/11/2015 31/01/2024

1 A.I.SHAJU 2 VATAKARA KALPETTA 15/11/2015 31/01/2024

1 A.I.SHAJU 3 VATAKARA KALPETTA 15/11/2015 31/01/2024

1 M.SHAILESH 2 KOZHIKODE KASARAGOD 30/07/2015 31/05/2032

1 M.SHAILESH 1 KOZHIKODE KASARAGOD 30/07/2015 31/05/2032

2 M.SHAJI 3 ELOOR KANNUR 20/08/2015 31/05/2036

(Sd/-)

PAYYANNUR MUNICIPALITY 

SULTHANBATTERY  MUNICIPALITY

MANANTHAVADY  MUNICIPALITY 

For DIRECTOR OF URBAN AFFAIRS

NILESWARAM MUNICIPALITY

KANHANGAD  MUNICIPALITY

KALPETTA MUNICIPALITY

20


